สํานกังานมาตรฐานผลติภณัฑอตุสาหกรรม
กระทรวงอตุสาหกรรม      ICS 29.120.20                       ISBN 978-616-231-234-2
มาตรฐานผลติภัณฑอตุสาหกรรม
THAI INDUSTRIAL STANDARD
มอก. 1619    2552
ขัว้ตอสําหรบัใชในงานรบัสงคลืน่ความถ่ีวิทยุ
เลม 8 ขั้วตอรวมแกนขนาดตัวนํารอบนอก 6.5 มิลลิเมตร ท่ีเชื่อมตอแบบ
สลักล็อคอิมพีแดนซลักษณะ 50โอหม (แบบ BNC)

IEC 61169-1:1992, Radio-frequency connectors – Part 1: Generic specification – General
requirements and measuring methods
3 IEC type designation
Connectors of this standard shall be designated by:
a) the reference to this standard, 61169-8 IEC;
b) a serial number (see Clause 6);
c) a letter corresponding to the climatic category (see 7.2).
Example:
61169-8-IEC-1A denotes a free pin connector belonging to climatic category 40/85/21 to be
used with an RF coaxial cable 60096 IEC 50-3-1/3/4.
NOTE The type designation used in this standard is provisional. A final type designation is under consideration.
มอก. 1619–2552
IEC 61169–8(2007–02)
–7–
61169-8  IEC:2007(E) – 7 –
4 Interface dimensions
4.1 Dimensions – General purpose connectors
The original dimensions are in inches.
All undimensioned pictorial configurations are for reference purposes only.
4.1.1 Pin connector
Figure 1 – Connector with pin-centre contact (for dimensions, see Table 1)
–8–
มอก. 1619–2552
IEC 61169–8(2007–02)
– 8 – 61169-8  IEC:2007(E)
IEC   113/07
Figure 2 – Details of bayonet lock
Figures 3 and 4 – Details of alternative coupling grooves
Figure 5 – Details of pin-centre contact
มอก. 1619–2552
IEC 61169–8(2007–02)
–9–
61169-8  IEC:2007(E) – 9 –
Table 1 – Dimensions for connector with pin-centre contact
mm inch
Reference
Min. Max. Min. Max.
Note
a 9,78 9,91 0,385 0,390 9/diam.
b – – – – 3/9/diam.
c 4,83 – 0,190 – 9/diam.
d 1,32 1,37 0,052 0,054 9/diam.
e 5,33 – 0,210 –
f 5,28 – 0,208 –
g 0,15 – 0,006 –
h 0,08 1,02 0,003 0,040
m 2,140 nom. 0,0842 nom. diam.
p 1,44 nom. 0,057 nom 10
u 5,38 – 0,212 –
v – 8,18 – 0,322 9/diam.
z 2,31 2,46 0,091 0,097 6
aa 11,76 – 0,463 – 6
ab 10,14 nom. 0,399 nom. 6
ac 1,14 – 0,045 – 6/rad.
ad 1,96 3,05 0,077 0,120
af – 0,64 – 0,025 diam.
t 4,47 4,67 0,180 0,184
w 3,15 – 0,124 –
x 0,46 0,56 0,018 0,022
y 2,31 2,46 0,091 0,097
NOTE 1 Mechanical and electrical reference plane.
NOTE 3 Slotted and flared to meet gauge test according to 5.1.1.
NOTE 6 It is permitted to use either Figure 3 or Figure 4.
NOTE 7 Sealing gasket to meet required electrical and environmental performance.
NOTE 9 Diameters shall be gauged to ensure that on mmC each feature is on or can take up a
common axis.
NOTE 10 This dimension shows the position when the bayonet sleeve is locked.
–10–
มอก. 1619–2552
IEC 61169–8(2007–02)
 – 10 – 61169-8  IEC:2007(E)
4.1.2 Socket connector
Figure 6 – Connector with socket-centre contact (for dimensions, see Table 2)